## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		09/17/2007	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pemco Aviation Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1943 North 50th Street	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35212	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1962637	PEMCO ENGINEERS
Registration Number:	1963568	PEMCO ENGINEERS
Registration Number:	1963645	PEMCO
Registration Number:	1871579	PEMCO
Registration Number:	1970225	PEMCO

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900087757

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202.739.5965 Phone:

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: Joseph E. Washington

Address Line 2: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Attn.:TMSU Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52735-0111

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0474

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph E. Washington	
Signature: /Joseph E. Washington/		
Date:	09/25/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Sun Capital Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=Sun Capital Security Interest Release#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0475

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is granted and conveyed as of September 17, 2007, by Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (hereinafter referred to as "WFBC"), in favor of Pemco Aviation Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "PAG").

WHEREAS, the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") reflect that WFBC and PAG entered into a Security Agreement dated November 2, 2000 (the "Agreement") under which PAG granted to WFBC a security interest in PAG's interest in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, the PTO recorded the Security Interest on December 14, 2000 at Trademark Reel 2207, Frame 0305;

WHEREAS, PAG has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations and the parties seek to make a record of WFBC's release to PAG of its security interest in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, WFBC hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes its security interest in the Marks. WFBC specifically acknowledges that the security interest is no longer effective, and that WFBC does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest in the Marks.

Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.

mothy P. Ulenk, V.P.

Title:

1-WA/2825491.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0476

# SCHEDULE A

# Trademark Registrations

MARK	REG. NO.
PEMCO ENGINEERS	1,962,637
PEMCO ENGINEERS	1,963,568
PEMCO	1,963,645
PEMCO	1,871,579
PEMCO	1,970,225

I-WA/2825491.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0477

**RECORDED: 09/25/2007**